© 1999 Fairchild Semiconductor Corporation DS006435 www.fairchildsemi.com
September 1991
Revised May 1999
D
M
81L
S
95A

DM81LS96A 10 ns
■ Low power-Schottky, 3-STATE technology
Ordering Code:
Devices also available in Tape and Reel. Specify by appending the suffix letter “X” to the ordering code.
Connection Diagram Pin Descriptions
DM81LS95A and DM92LS96A
Note 1: Both G1 and G2 must be LOW for outputs to be enabled.
DM81LS97A
Order Number Package Number Package Description
DM81LS95AWM M20B 20-Lead Small Outline Integrated Circuit (SOIC), JEDEC MS-013, 0.300 Wide
DM81LS95AN N20A 20-Lead Plastic Dual-In-Line Package (PDIP), JEDEC MS-001, 0.300 Wide
DM81LS96AWM M20B 20-Lead Small Outline Integrated Circuit (SOIC), JEDEC MS-013, 0.300 Wide
DM81LS96AN N20A 20-Lead Plastic Dual-In-Line Package (PDIP), JEDEC MS-001, 0.300 Wide
DM81LS97AN N20A 20-Lead Plastic Dual-In-Line Package (PDIP), JEDEC MS-001, 0.300 Wide
Pin Names Descriptions
A1–A8 Inputs
Y1–Y8 Outputs
G1–G2 Active LOW Output Enables (Note 1)